

**MISC CASE 87 of 2024**  
CNR:WBSP01-002352-2024  
[ Arising out of Mat. Suit 871 of 2022]

Present .....Sri Rajesh Tamang , Addl. District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore

Rupa Chowrasia.....Petitioner

Vs

Abhishek Barui.....O.P.

**01**

19/02/2024

Received an application of u/O-9 Rule 13 read with Section 151 of C.P.C. from the Central Filing Section, District Judge's Court, Alipore praying for necessary order for restoring the connected Mat. Suit No. 871 Of 2022 in its original file after setting aside the decree dated 23.12.2022 passed by this Ld. Court. Register the application as Miscellaneous Case.

The petitioner appears in the case by filing a vakalatnama.

Requisites have been filed. Process fee has not been paid.

To, **18/05/2024** for appearance of the petitioner.

ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court ,Alipore, 24 Pgs (S)  
(WB00757)

