

**PRESENT- DR MOUMITA BHATTACHARYA(IN CHARGE) 3RD ADJ ALIPORE SOUTH 24
PGS**

**ORDER NO 02
DATE 18.05.2024**

Petitioner files hazira along with track report And P.R.

Through court report received.

The service is not satisfactory.

The respondent appear in the case by filing fresh vokalatnama of his Ld Advocate and also files a petition praying for accepting the same.

Respondent. Also files a petition praying for time for filing written objection on the ground stated there in.

The prayers are heard considered and allowed.

To **07.08.2024** for filing written objection.

**ADJ3RD I.C
ALIPORE SOUTH 24 PGS
(JO CODE WB 00810)**