

MISC CASE 87 OF 2024

Present Sri: Guru Das Biswas

Order no.05

Date 26-11-2024

Both side files hazira through Ld Advocate.

Ld advocate for opposite party files w/O and copy served otherside.

Ld P.O is leave on duty.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 29.01.2025 for hearing petition dated 13.09.24 and 26.11.24. w/o  
if any in the meantime.

Sd/-

A.D.J, 13<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore

**In charge** of ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore.

(WB00770)