

MISC CASE 87 OF 2024

Order No.27

Date : 15.05.2025

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 13.09.2024 and 26.11.24.

Both side files hazira through Ld advocate.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner/wife on repeated calls 11:10a.m and 12:10Noon.

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

Fix 26.06.2025 for show cause by petitioner.

Sd/-

**ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore**  
**( JO CODE WB 00742)**