

MISC CASE 87 OF 2024

Order No.08

Date :26.06.2025

Today is fixed for show cause by petitioner.

Petitioner files show cause petition along with fresh vokalatanama through Ld advocate.

Opposite party files hazira through ld advocate.

Petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard and considered . Show cause is accepted.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 25.07.2025 for hearing misc case.

SD/-

**ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore**

**( JO CODE WB 00742)**