

MISC CASE 87 OF 2024

Order No.07

Date :20.11.2025

Both side files hazira through Ld Advocate.

Ld advocate for petitioner files a petition prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned.

To 05.02.2026 for hearing petition dated 13.09.24 and evidence.

Sd/-

ADJ 3rd Court Alipore
(JO CODE WB 00742)